SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5249/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2014 in FAO No.10/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

GHANSHYAM SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHANKAR TRADING CO. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 5897/2014

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis, list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C) No...CC 4025/2014

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6412 of 2014

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4133 of 2014

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

...2/-

: 2:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

```
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Arya, Adv.
for Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
```

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Christine, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.*

Caveator Mr. B. Ramana Murthy

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.*

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Either sides are aggrieved by the order and hence they have filed SLPs. Parties may exchange their petitions inter se. Put up on March 11, 2014 as first case, subject to overnight part-heard.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

*Note - Appearance not given by the Advocate-on-Record