ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5249/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2014 in FAO No.10/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

GHANSHYAM SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHANKAR TRADING CO. & ORS

Respondent(s)

for

hearing

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5897 of 2014

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE synopsis and list of dates

and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6412 of 2014

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE synopsis and list of dates

and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8610 of 2014

Date: 08/05/2014

(With application for permission to file SLP and exemption from

Petition

filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8611-8612 of 2014

(With application for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

incerim refret and office report,

today.

These

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

2

were called on

for Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Adv.

for Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Since it is not possible for us to take up the matter today, learned senior counsel appearing for the parties seek leave to mention before the Vacation Bench for seeking urgent hearing of the matter.

Permission is granted.

It would be open to the parties to mention before the Vacation Bench for urgent hearing of the matter.

However, it is directed that till further orders, capital assets of the Company shall not be disposed of without taking permission of this Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar