

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 8/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
8610/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2014
in FAO No. 10/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

JK JUTE MILL MAZDOOR EKTA UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for urgent orders/directions and office report)

g Date : 14/08/2014 This application was called on for hearin
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujiv Kesri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anatu Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List on 26.08.2014 along with Contempt Petition No. 375

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.14

16:31:18 IST
of 2014.

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar