INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5249/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2014 in FAO No.10/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

GHANSHYAM SARDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHANKAR TRADING CO. & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for directions, permission to bring additional facts, documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)No.338/2014 in SLP(C)No.5249/2014

SLP(C)Nos.5897/2014 &

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis, list of dates, with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.8610/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions, impleadment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.8611-8612/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.6412/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C)No.375/2014 in SLP(C)No.8610/2014

Date: 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) In SLP(C)Nos. Signature Not Verified

> Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

5249,5897,6412 Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.08.30

> Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

of 2014 & Cont.P.

13:18:25 IST

Reason:

338/14

Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv. Ankit Kohli, Adv. Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Kabir S. Bose, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

SLP(C)Nos.8610/14, Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

8611-12 & Cont.P. Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

& Cont.P.(C)No. Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv. 375/14 Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. Kunaljit Kalita,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv. Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv. Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 10.35~a.m. and continued till 1.00~p.m.

List the matters on 2nd September, 2014, as Part-Heard.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar